### CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: QN96

### MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL

	PAKI	1 - 10 BF COM	LTETED BY 1	HE STATE	E SURVEY AGENCY	Fa	icility ID: 00717
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO.     (L1) 245511	).	3. NAME AND AD (L3) CENTRACA			TO	4. TYPE OF ACTION:  1. Initial	7 (L8) 2. Recertification
2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) <b>865402000</b>		(L4) 1013 HART I			(L6) <b>55362</b>	3. Termination 5. Validation 7. On-Site Visit	4. CHOW 6. Complaint 9. Other
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWN (L9) <b>04/01/2013</b>		7. PROVIDER/SUI	05 HHA	09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	8. Full Survey After Con	
6. DATE OF SURVEY  8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:	2016 (L34) — (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray	10 NF 11 ICF/IID	14 CORF 15 ASC	FISCAL YEAR ENDING I	DATE: (L35)
0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other		04 SNF	08 OPT/SP	12 RHC	16 HOSPICE	07/30	
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION		10.THE FACILITY	IS CERTIFIED AS	:			
From (a): To (b):		X A. In Complian Program Re Compliance	quirements		And/Or Approved Waivers Of The 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF)	6. Scope of Servic 7. Medical Director	or
12.Total Facility Beds	<b>89</b> (L18)		есершые гос		5. Life Safety Code	9. Beds/Room	
13.Total Certified Beds	<b>89</b> (L17)	1	pliance with Progran and/or Applied Wai		* Code: <b>A</b> *	(L12)	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN					15. FACILITY MEETS		
18 SNF 18/19 SNF 89	19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)				
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS	S (IF APPLICABLE S	HOW LTC CANCELL	LATION DATE):				
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY AF	PPROVAL	Date:
Brenda Fischer, U	nit Supervis	sor	05/10/2016	(L19)	Kate JohnsTon, Pr	ogram Specialist	05/16/2016 (L20)
	PART II - TO	BE COMPLETE	D BY HCFA R	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE STAT	TE AGENCY	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY      1. Facility is Eligible to Parti      2. Facility is not Eligible	cipate (L21)		MPLIANCE WITH O	CIVIL	<ol> <li>Statement of Financ</li> <li>Ownership/Control</li> <li>Both of the Above :</li> </ol>	Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-	-1513)
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREEMI	ENT 2	24. LTC AGREEM	ENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION:	(L	30)
OF PARTICIPATION 01/01/1988	BEGINNING	DATE	ENDING DAT	E	VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure	_	ARY et Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburseme	ent 06-Fail to Med	et Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	27. ALTERNATIVI		7.10		03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	OTHER 07-Provider S	status Change
(L27)	B. Rescind Sus	pension Date:	(L44)			00-Active	
			(L45)				
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY/C	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
		00320					
	(L28)			(L31)			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	. DETERMINATION (	OF APPROVAL DA	TE			
	(L32)	05/09/2016		(L33)	DETERMINATION APPRO	OVAL	



### PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245511 May 16, 2016

Mr. Troy Barrick, Administrator Centracare Health - Monticello 1013 Hart Boulevard Monticello, Minnesota 55362

Dear Mr. Barrick:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective April 26, 2016 the above facility is certified for or recommended for:

89 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 89 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220

P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

cc: Licensing and Certification File



#### PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered May 16, 2016

Mr. Troy Barrick, Administrator Centracare Health - Monticello 1013 Hart Boulevard Monticello, Minnesota 55362

RE: Project Number S5511025

Dear Mr. Barrick:

On April 12, 2016, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on March 17, 2016. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be isolated deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level D) whereby corrections were required.

On May 10, 2016, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction and on April 27, 2016 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on March 17, 2016. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of April 26, 2016. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on March 17, 2016, effective April 26, 2016 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated April 12, 2016, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220

P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

			PU31-	CERI	IFIC	AHO	NKE	VISII KE	PURI			
	R / SUPPLIER / C	LIA /	MULTIPLE CONST	RUCTION							DATE O	F REVISIT
1DENTIFIC 245511	CATION NUMBER	Y1	A. Building B. Wing							Y2	5/10/20	16 <sub>Y3</sub>
NAME OF	FACILITY						STREE	T ADDRESS, CIT	Y. STATE. ZIF	CODE		
	CARE HEALTH	- MONTI	CELLO				1	ART BOULEVARD				
							MONTI	CELLO, MN 55362	2			
program, corrected provision	to show those dand the date su	eficiencie och correc	ctive action was a	rted on the complished	CMS-25 d. Each	667, Staten deficiency	nent of E should	eficiencies and be fully identified	Plan of Cor d using eithe	ent Amendments rection, that have er the regulation or of each requireme	r LSC	
ITEI	M		DATE	ITEM				DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4				Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0241 483.15(a)		Correction	ID Prefix	F0322 483.25(	g)(2)		Correction	ID Prefix	F0323 483.25(h)		Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			04/26/2016	LSC				04/26/2016	LSC			04/26/2016
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			_	LSC					LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC					LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg.#				Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			_	LSC					LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			_	LSC					LSC			
REVIEWE	D BY	REVIEW	/ED BY	DATE		SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR				DATE		
STATE AG		(INITIAL		05/16/2016			10562				05/10/2016	
PEVIEWED BY DATE TITLE												

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CMS RO

3/17/2016

(INITIALS)

Page 1 of 1

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

EVENT ID:

QN9612

YES NO

### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT							
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01									
245511 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	4/27/2016	Y3						
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								
CENTRACARE HEALTH - MONTI	CELLO	1013 HART BOULEVARD								
		MONTICELLO, MN 55362								
This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments										

program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEN Y4	М	<b>DATE</b> Y5	ITEM Y4		ATE ITEI Y5 Y4		<b>DATE</b> Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection ID Pref	fix	Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	Cor	npleted Reg. #		Completed
LSC	K0054	04/26/2016	LSC		LSC		_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection ID Pref	fix	Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Cor	npleted Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC		LSC		_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection ID Pref	fix	Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Cor	npleted Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC		LSC		_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection ID Pref	fix	Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Cor	npleted Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC		LSC		_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection ID Pref	fix	Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Con	npleted Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC		LSC		-
REVIEWED STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) TL/KJ	DATE 05/16/2016	SIGNATURE OF SURVEY	or 34764	DATE 04/2	27/2016
REVIEWED	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE		DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 3/15/2016		CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?					

### CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: QN96

### MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THI					STATE SURVEY AGENCY Facility ID: 00717			
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER (L1) 245511 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 865402000	NO.	3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY (L3) CENTRACARE HEALTH - MONTICELL (L4) 1013 HART BOULEVARD (L5) MONTICELLO, MN			(L6) 55362		4. TYPE OF ACTION:  1. Initial  3. Termination  5. Validation	2 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OW (L9) <b>04/01/2013</b>	NERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SUI	PPLIER CATEGOR	Y 09 ESRD	<u>02</u> (L'	7) 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit  8. Full Survey After Co	9. Other	
6. DATE OF SURVEY 03/1  8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:  0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	7/2 <b>016</b> (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE		FISCAL YEAR ENDING 09/30	DATE: (L35)	
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b):  12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds		A. In Complian Program Re Compliance1. A  X B. Not in Com Requirements.	equirements be Based On: Acceptable POC apliance with Progran and/or Applied Waiv		2. Ter 3. 24 4. 7-I 5. Litt * Code:	chnical Personnel Hour RN Day RN (Rural SNF) fe Safety Code  B*  MEETS	Following Requirements:  6. Scope of Serv 7. Medical Direc 8. Patient Room 9. Beds/Room (L12)	rices Limit	
18 SNF 18/19 SNF 89 (L37) (L38)	19 SNF (L39)	ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		1861 (e) (1) o	or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)		
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMAR	KS (IF APPLICABLE S	HOW LTC CANCELI	LATION DATE):						
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Date :					18. STATE SU	RVEY AGENCY API	PROVAL	Date:	
Austin Fry	, HFE NE II		04/29/2016	(L19)	Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist 05/04/2016 (L20)				
	PART II - TO	BE COMPLETE	D BY HCFA RI	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR	SINGLE STAT	E AGENCY		
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILIT			APLIANCE WITH C HTS ACT:	IVIL	2.		al Solvency (HCFA-2572) Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA	A-1513)	
22. ORIGINAL DATE  OF PARTICIPATION  01/01/1988  (L24)	23. LTC AGREEMI BEGINNING (L41)		24. LTC AGREEME ENDING DATI		VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Clos			L30) FARY eet Health/Safety feet Agreement	
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	27. ALTERNATIVI A. Suspension ( B. Rescind Sus	of Admissions:	(L44) (L45)		03-Risk of Invol 04-Other Reason	luntary Termination n for Withdrawal	OTHER 07-Provider 00-Active	Status Change	
28. TERMINATION DATE:	(L28)	. INTERMEDIARY/C	CARRIER NO.	(L31)	30. REMARKS	3			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	(L32)	. DETERMINATION (	OF APPROVAL DA	(L33)	DETERMIN	IATION APPROV	VAL		



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered March 30, 2016

Mr. Troy Barrick, Administrator Centracare Health - Monticello 1013 Hart Boulevard Monticello, Minnesota 55362

RE: Project Number S5511025

Dear Mr. Barrick:

On March 17, 2016, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs. This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be isolated deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level D), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Electronic Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

#### DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Minnesota Department of Health Telephone: Fax:

### OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by April 26, 2016, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

### ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

An ePoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your ePoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved

and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;

- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Submit electronically to acknowledge your receipt of the electronic 2567, your review and your ePoC submission.

The state agency may, in lieu of a revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable ePoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

### PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

### **VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE**

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A

Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

### Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

### Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

### Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

## FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by June 17, 2016 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by September 17, 2016 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

### INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: <a href="http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc">http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc</a> idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: <a href="http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm">http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm</a>

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 444 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us Telephone: (651) 430-3012

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

### , Unit Supervisor

Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Telephone: Fax:

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

PRINTED: 05/02/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245511	B. WING _		3/17/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPP			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1013 HART BOULEVARD  MONTICELLO, MN 55362		
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000 INITIAL COMM  The facility's pas your allegat Department's a enrolled in ePC at the bottom of form. Your elebe used as very Upon receipt of on-site revisit of validate that suregulations has your verification of INDIVIDUALIT. The facility mumanner and in enhances each full recognition.  This REQUIRE by: Based on observed with the facility review, the facility review review review review.	lan of correction (POC) will serve on of compliance upon the occeptance. Because you are oC, your signature is not required if the first page of the CMS-2567 etronic submission of the POC will offication of compliance.  If an acceptable electronic POC, and your facility may be conducted to betantial compliance with the electronic entry has been attained in accordance with an accordance with an environment that maintains or a resident's dignity and respect in of his or her individuality.  MENT is not met as evidenced ervation, interview and document lity failed to ensure the dignity of was maintained for 2 of 3 residents viewed for dignity.	F 00	DEFICIENCY)		
On 3/14/16, at interviewed by	had intact cognition.  8:26 a.m. R200 was being the surveyor for stage I of the	NATURE	Staff education was provided to all staff of 04/05/16 and on 04/07/16 regarding the expectation for knocking on the resident door prior to entering. Physician (MD-A)	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

**Electronically Signed** 

04/22/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245511	B. WING _		03/-	17/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1013 HART BOULEVARD MONTICELLO, MN 55362		,_0.0
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	door closed. At 8:3 suddenly opened F without knocking or inside. MD-A discussion concerns with R20 door behind him, when interviewed stated she didn't like. It didn't like and staff just came in then as we her, "Things like the R200 stated there members who don her room, and she R39's 5-day Prospondinimum Data Set R39 had intact cog During interview or stated staff will combut will open it up in not wait for her to a R39 stated she had before and had stainvited, and it make privacy. Further, Foathroom door to pwithout being invited without being invited. When interviewed nursing assistant (I	rvey (QIS) in her room with the 36 a.m. medical doctor (MD)-A R200's room door and entered r allowing R200 to invite him ussed several medical 0, and left the room closing the while the surveyor was present.  on 3/14/16, at 8:41 a.m. R200 as when staff just opened her intered without being invited, R200 stated she had been in the door open a couple days opened the room door and sell which also was upsetting to at, I don't approve of." Further, was, "Quite a few" staff 't knock before they come into wished they would.  ective Payment System (PPS) (MDS) dated 2/7/16, identified inition.  n 3/14/16, at 9:41 a.m. R39 insistently knock on her door, right away after knocking and answer which she did not like, and been using the bathroom off come in without being es her feel like she has no as 39 stated she now locks the orevent staff from opening it	F 24	was also educated and informexpectation during the time of A dignity policy and procedur form at the time of survey an approved at the Quality Assumeting on 04/21/16.  Audits will be conducted week weeks, then monthly for (2) randomly throughout the year compliance with the policy are for knocking on a resident downwaiting for acknowledgemen when a resident is able to downwaiting to acknowledgemen when a resident is able to downwaiting the surface Committee Responsible Persons:  Director of Nursing  Director of Social Services	of the survey. The was in draft of was prance seekly for (4) months and procedure por, and to enter of so.  The was in draft of was in draft of the survey of the survey of the was in draft of the survey of the was in draft of	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245511	B. WING		03/	17/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTICELLO		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1013 HART BOULEVARD MONTICELLO, MN 55362			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241 F 322 SS=D	had noticed some is a response before before, but added some member. Further to knock on resider response during the During interview on registered nurse (Richard and a response before en "Polite dignity" to the When interviewed a stated all staff, incluithe facility, should kind be welcomed by the their room because A facility policy on an one was provided. 483.25(g)(2) NG TRESTORE EATING Based on the compresident, the facility (1) A resident who is alone or with assist tube unless the residemonstrates that the unavoidable; and (2) A resident who is gastrostomy tube retreatment and service to knock the state of the state	sir privacy. NA-A stated she staff not knocking or waiting for entering resident rooms staff, "Try to" do it when they r, NA-A stated staff are trained at room doors and wait for a pir annual in-service.  3/15/16, at 1:29 p.m. N)-D stated staff should be lent door and waiting for a stering the room to provide, the resident.  2/15/16, at 1:41 p.m. RN-E adding the physicians working at knock on the door and wait to be residents before going into a stering the room to provide, at the physicians working at the	F2			4/26/16	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245511	B. WING		03/17/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTICELLO	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 013 HART BOULEVARD IONTICELLO, MN 55362	00, 11, 2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 322	ulcers and to restor skills.	ge 3 lities, and nasal-pharyngeal re, if possible, normal eating  NT is not met as evidenced	F 322			
	Based on observareview, the facility for placement was apprinstillation of medic (R11) observed to intheir feeding tube of their feeding and fluid are met visually and, "All nutritional and fluid are met visually further, the CAA dinutritional plan of their further of the feeding we file. GI [gastrointes [inhalation of liquid s/sx [signs and syncare plan dated 11/tube feeding and diplacement of tube feeding and diplacement of	imum Data Set (MDS) dated 11 received no nutrition by used a tube feeding while a		It is the Policy and Procedure of th facility to verify feeding tube placem prior to the instillation of medication.  Resident R11 did not have any complications related to the instillat medications and water prior to checiplacement.  Registered Nurse (RN-A) did comp Tube Feeding Audit for Administration 02/02/16.  Staff re-education was provided to Licensed Nurses on 04/05/16 and 04/07/16. Competency check off a will be conducted in addition to write education by 04/26/16.  Audits will be performed monthly formonths and then randomly thereaft Results of the audits will be reviewed quarterly by the Quality Assurance Committee.  Responsible Person for compliance Director of Nursing	ion of cking lete a on on udits ten r three er.	

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION INDESTRUCTION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245511	B. WING			03/	17/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTICELLO		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  113 HART BOULEVARD  ONTICELLO, MN 55362	1 33	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 322	needed]."  R11's physician ord R11 had a J/G tube multiple ports- the j intestine and the ga stomach), placed a placement [of gastr administration of ar or tube feeding pros stethoscope] with 1 of air. Stop once pla  During observation R11's gastrostomy registered nurse (R medications to be grunning tube feedin R11's jejunostomy ti jejunostomy tube w water while using a R11's stomach, who located to check pla tube, and not the ga 30 cc's of water into R11's gastrostomy then additional wate correct placement of prevent aspiration.  When interviewed of stated she could no placement for R11's using the gastrosto 3/15/16. RN-A stat would have flushed of the gastrostomy	ers dated 1/18/16, identified (which is a single tube with ejunostomy enters the small astrostomy enters the and directed staff to, "Check ostomy tube] prior to my medications, water flushes, duct. Auscultate [listen with a 5-30 cc's [cubic centimeters] acement is verified."  of medication instillation into tube on 3/15/16, at 3:46 p.m. N)-A entered R11's room with given. RN-A turned off the g which was infusing into tube and flushed the ith approximately 30 cc's of stethoscope to auscultate ere the gastrostomy tube was acement of the jejunostomy astrostomy tube. RN-A poured of an open syringe attached to tube followed by medications er. RN-A did not check for of the gastrostomy tube to the gastrostomy tube to an 3/16/16, at 7:50 p.m. RN-A at recall how she checked is medication administration my tube when observed on ed she was unsure why she the jejunostomy tube instead tube, but added the hould be checked for	F3	322			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245511	B. WING		03/1	17/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE HEALTH - MON	NTICELLO		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1013 HART BOULEVARD MONTICELLO, MN 55362			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 322	really don't rememb	ving water or medications, "I ber." Further, RN-A stated she acility policy for checking	F 3	22			
F 323 SS=D	stated the facility poof any feeding tube RN-A should have of tube for placement tube prior to infusin  A facility Feeding Topolicy dated 1/14/14 placement and pate "Tubes that are suttabdominal PEG tube checked for proper injected in the tube However, the policy instructions of the objection of the displacement and pate "Tubes that are suttabdominal PEG tube checked for proper injected in the tube However, the policy instructions of the objection of the object		F 3.	23		4/26/16	
	by:	NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the		It is the Policy of the facility to com	ıplete		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245511	B. WING		03/-	17/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTICELLO	-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1013 HART BOULEVARD MONTICELLO, MN 55362	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	facility failed to conwith smoking for 1 to be smoking while Findings include:  R27's admission M 2/26/16, identified If a wheelchair for meassistance with off-R27's Diagnosis RR R27 had a diagnos of, "Personal histor On 3/14/16, at 9:37 interviewed about If the surveyor if they stated she had cigamatches so she conquestioned about mesponded, "Just m R27's progress not identified the follow medical record:  On 3/13/16, R27 of cigarettes for her. nurse who identifies she has cigarettes Told writer later that cigarette at this tim  On 3/7/16, R27 stat cigarette yesterday "Informed resident"	inimum Data Set (MDS) dated R27 had intact cognition, used obility and required limited is on admission to the facility of nicotine dependence."  Ya.m. R27 was being the bathing choices, she asked had some matches. R27 arettes left and wanted uld smoke them. When hissing personal items, R27 my matches."  Tes were reviewed and ing entries by staff into R27's aretted that in the Med [medication] room/t she forgot. Was given one	F 323	all required Assessments for all reflected to an all resident R-27 was identified as a who had a history of smoking price admission and upon admission with smoking while participating in reflected to R-27 did beging smoke on 03/05/16 and had agains smoking on 03/14/16. During the survey from 03/14/16-03/17/16, Resurvey from 03/1	resident or to as not ab on not on ceased actual resident king, ine sation soleted on lent R-27 granks will e Plan a nay wish re home, at who y. The ss and te that sented to if a	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245511	B. WING			03/	17/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CENTRACARE HEALTH - MONTICELLO			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1013 HART BOULEVARD  MONTICELLO, MN 55362				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	On 3/5/16, R27 was smoking this shift," in her room when the R27's care plan data trisk for falls and, help in an emergen disabilities," adding identify and/or escal However, R27's car R27 was currently show much assistant smoke while at the Review of R27's monotes identified a coassessment had not determine if R27 with facility, either with coassistant (NA)-A stavisitors and the carcigarettes, at times purchase them for been found to have but NA-A added shobserved her to be was independent wheelchair and at to own. Further, NA-A facility before, and been an issue before	s, "Noted to be outside and the staff found cigarettes are searched it.  Ited 3/2/16, identified R27 was "May be unable to summon acy due to physical or mental R27, "May be unable to ape a hazardous situation." are plan lacked any indication smoking, or any indication of ace she needed to safely facility.  Itedical record, and progress comprehensive smoking of been completed to as safe to smoke while at the provide without assistance from the another staff, and asked staff, are cab driver before for offering them money to go ther. NA-A stated R27 had a cigarettes in her room before, are had never personally smoking. NA-A stated R27 in her locomotion in her imes will go outside on her a stated R27 had stayed at the R27's smoking had, "Kinda re," but NA-A was unable to en of concern on her past	F3	23	Director of Nursing		
		on 3/15/16, at 1:41 p.m.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245511	B. WING _		03/	/17/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CENTRACARE HEALTH - MONTICELLO			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1013 HART BOULEVARD  MONTICELLO, MN 55362				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	wished to smoke haso. The facility curry who still smokes, "I leaves the premises her cigarettes from stated the facility has moke, including ligwith ashing or exting when R27 left the gresponsible for her stated there was, "I that could happen" smoking and not secould burn herself."  During interview on director of nursing (no formal policy on assessment, and a comprehensively as smoking, despite stin the medication roassessment done, the facility was responded.	ad to leave the grounds to do rently had a resident, R27, Maybe once a week," and is to do so when staff provide the medication room. RN-E ad not assessed her ability to ghting the cigarette and safety guishing the cigarette adding grounds to smoke, R27 was own safety. Further, RN-E Probably a whole lot of tings to a resident if they were afe to do so, including, "[R27]	F 32	23			

F5511024

PRINTED: 04/25/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245511 B: WING 03/15/2016 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1013 HART BOULEVARD **CENTRACARE HEALTH - MONTICELLO** MONTICELLO, MN 55362 (X5) COMPLETION DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division. At the time of this survey the Centracare Health - Monticello Nursing Home was found not in compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care. PLEASE RETURN THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR THE FIRE SAFETY **DEFICIENCIES** (K-TAGS) TO: Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota St., Suite 145 St Paul, MN 55101-5145, or By email to: Marian.Whitney@state.mn.us <mailto:Marian.Whitney@state.mn.us> and Angela, Kappenman@state.mn.us <mailto:Angela.Kappenman@state.mn.us> THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR EACH DEFICIENCY MUST INCLUDE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: 1. A description of what has been, or will be, done to correct the deficiency. 2. The actual, or proposed, completion date. (X6) DATE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE 04/22/2016 **Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 2

PRINTED: 04/25/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  245511				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/15/2016	
		B. WING						
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE HEALTH - MOI	NTICELLO		1013 I	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HART BOULEVARD TICELLO, MN 55362			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	RECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
	The facility is a 2-s' Sub-basement built to be of Type II (222 fully fire sprinkler p system with smoke spaces open to the automatic fire departure and the second of the	or title of the person rection and monitoring to ence of the deficiency tory building with a t in 1986 and was determined 2) construction. The facility is rotected and has a fire alarm electric detection in corridors and electric corridor that is monitored for artment notification. The facility 9 beds and had a census of 76 the survey.  If 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is enced by: If ETY CODE STANDARD  If detectors, including those decopen devices, are approved, and tested in accordance arer's specifications. 9.6.1.3 is not met as evidenced by: electrory detectors, including those decopen devices, are approved, ated and tested in accordance arer's specifications. 9.6.1.3 ween 9:30 AM and 1 00PM on the service of the survey of the facility equired documentation for the nsitivity testing.	K	Anidd de	all required smoke detectors for the smoke of the smoke o	activating ive required	4/26/16	

Facility ID: 00717